Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of conveyeance previously recorded on Reel 003605 Frame 0607. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the release of any security interests

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Production Finance International, L.L.C.		101/19/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
L.L.C.			COMPANY. WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ditech Apparel Group Inc.	
Street Address:	560 Beatty Street	
Internal Address:	Suite L211	
City:	Vancouver, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6B 2L2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BRITISH COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2433990	TWIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dhtdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP
Address Line 1: 480 - 601 West Cordova Street

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D396 0001/CAA

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900085383

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0917 7.00

¥ HO

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Takagawa	
Signature:	/davidhtakagawa/	
Date:	08/27/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Coversheet and assignment#page1.tif source=Coversheet and assignment#page2.tif source=Coversheet and assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0918

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Production Finance International, L.L.C.		01/19/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ditech Apparel Group Inc.	
Street Address:	560 Beatty Street	
Internal Address:	Suite L211	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6B 2L2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BRITISH COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2433990	TWIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Fee Amount:

\$40

ı			
Phone:	604.669.34	32	
Email:	ail: dhtdocket@patentable.com		
Correspondent Name	e: Oyen Wiggs	Green & Mutala LLP	
Address Line 1:	480 - 601 V	West Cordova Street	
Address Line 4:	Vancouver,	CANADA V6B 1G1	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		D396 0001/CAA	
DOMESTIC REPRESEN	TATIVE		
Name:			
Address Line 1:			
Address Line 2:			
Address Line 3:			
Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER		David H. Takagawa	
Signature:		/davidhtakagawa/	
Date:		08/21/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=PFI assignme	nt#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION)N		
ETAS ID:	TM92688	3	
Receipt Date: 08/21/2007			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS PRODUCTION FINANCE INTERM	NATIONAL, L.L.C. (the "Assignor"), whose full
post office address is	
801 West Riverside,	
gloves, pants, shorts, skirts, jackets, dresses, glov also registered in the Canadian Intellectual Prope trademark registration No. TMA567,852 in associ	March 2001 under United States trademark othing, namely, ski wear, jeans, shirts, hats, caps, res, ski boots and snowboard boots", and which was crty Office on 23 September 2002 under Canadian clation with "Backpacks; outerwear for use in cold lated and non-insulated pants and bib pants, jackets, hats, caps, coats, gloves, pants, shorts, skirts,
address is Suite L211, 560 Beatty Street, Van	<u>UP INC.</u> (the "Assignee"), whose full post office acouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6B 2L2, is and interest in and to the Trademark in the United s.
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and into America, Canada and all other countries, togeth the Trademark, all rights of Assignor to bring su and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in	the (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable the his herby acknowledged, Assignor herby assigns to be the treat in and to the Trademark in the United States of the er with the goodwill of the business symbolized by it for past or future infringement of the Trademark, and to the Unite States trademark registration No. No. TMA567,852, and any other registrations or dany renewal(s) thereof.
PRODUCTION FINANCE INTERNATIONAL L.L.C.	Witnessed By:
Signature of Representative (Officer)	Rand & Amess Signature of Witness
	<u> </u>
R. John Kubiak Name of Representative (Officer)	Randi L. Arness Name of Witness
President & Member	January 19, 2006
Title	Date
January 19, 2006	
Date	
Spokane, Washington USA	
Location where Executed	

RECORDED: 08/27/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0921